
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 Date: Y -Gl-O g 
L.D.2307 

(Filing No. S-590) 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

II 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1667, L.D. 2307, Bill, "An Act To Restore 
Positions in the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 1. PL 2007, c. 539, Part LLLL is repealed.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section and repeals 
Public Law 2007, chapter 539, Part LLLL, which reduced positions in the Office of 
Program Evaluation and Government Accountability, lapsed funds in the accounts of that 
office to the General Fund and required recommendations regarding changes to the 
operating procedures of the office. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

/ . (se-;~iyChed) "'----_ 
SPONSOREDBY: __ ~~ ____ ~~_A __ ~ ______ ~~~~-----

(Senator RA YE) 

22 COUNTY: Washington 

Page 1- 123LR3631(03)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/08/08 ;!;Pac:.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2307 LR 3631(03) 

An Act To Restore Positions in the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Transfers 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Sen. Raye of Washington 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 2008-09 

$0 $317,481 

$0 $0 

$0 ($317,481) 

Projections 
2009-10 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2010-11 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This amendment repeals PL 2007, Chapter 539, Pali LLLL and will result in no net effect to General Fund 

appropriations but repeals the transfer that increased the General Fund balance by $3 17,481 in fiscal year 2008-09. 

LR363 I (03) - Fiscal Note - Page I of I 




