## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

~	1
W	S.
14.	

1	L.D. 2307				
2	Date: $H = 9 = 0.8$ (Filing No. S-590)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	123RD LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION				
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1667, L.D. 2307, Bill, "An Act To Restore Positions in the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability"				
10	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:				
11	'Sec. 1. PL 2007, c. 539, Part LLLL is repealed.'				
12	SUMMARY				
13 14 15 16 17	This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section and repeals Public Law 2007, chapter 539, Part LLLL, which reduced positions in the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability, lapsed funds in the accounts of that office to the General Fund and required recommendations regarding changes to the operating procedures of the office.				
18	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
19 20	SPONSORED BY: New L- Ray				
21	(Senator RAYE)				
22	COUNTY: Washington				



## 123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2307

LR 3631(03)

An Act To Restore Positions in the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Sen. Raye of Washington
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$317,481	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations		,		
General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers				
General Fund	\$0	(\$317,481)	\$0	\$0

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment repeals PL 2007, Chapter 539, Part LLLL and will result in no net effect to General Fund appropriations but repeals the transfer that increased the General Fund balance by \$317,481 in fiscal year 2008-09.